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Completed University Senate Leqgislation 2008-2009

Senate Document
Number

07-08-3

07-08-20

07-08-34

08-09-2

08-09-3

08-09-4

08-09-8

Action

Approved the Revisions to the College of
Agricultural and Natural Resources Plan of
Organization

Endorsed the Resolutions of a Medical
Amnesty Protocol

Approved the Removal of Prayer at
Commencement

Endorsed the Annual Report of the Library
Council

Submitted the BOR Staff Awards Nominations

Approved the Amendment to Membership of the
Research Council to include a Representative of
the Graduate School in Bylaws

Rejected the University of Maryland Proposal for
Policy and Procedures for Post-Tenure Review of

Date of Senate

Action

05/04/09

04/23/09

04/06/09

10/16/08

N/A

10/16/08

03/12/09

Disposition

Presidential Approval

Memo received from
President Mote stating
that the Senate's
recommendations would
be forwarded to Student
Affairs

Presidential Rejection

President's Approval
not required

Nominees submitted by
Staff Affairs Committee
to President's Office;
Marty Newman selected
as recipient

Presidential Approval

5/18/09

5/15/09

04/22/09

12/19/08

10/23/08



08-09-9

08-09-10

08-09-13

08-09-17

08-09-18

08-09-19

08-09-22

08-09-23

08-09-24

08-09-25

Tenured and Tenure-Track Faculty
Approved the Teaching Faculty Election Process

Approved the Proposal to rename the B.S. in
Logistics, Transportation and Supply Chain
Management as the B.S. in Supply Chain
Management

Approved the Eligibility Timeline for Staff Elections

Approved the PCC Proposal to rename the B.A.
in Spanish Language and Literature as the B.A. in
Spanish Language, Literatures, and Cultures

Approved the PCC Proposal to rename and
reclassify the Meyerhoff Center for Jewish
Studies as the Meyerhoff Program and Center for
Jewish Studies

Approved the PCC Proposal to rename the
Maryland Cooperative Extension as the University
of Maryland Extension

Approved the PCC Proposal to establish a
Master of Fine Arts in Performance

Approved the PCC Proposals to reorganize the
Biological Sciences graduate programs in the
College of Chemical and Life Sciences

PCC Proposals to rename the M.S. and Ph.D.
programs in Natural Resource Sciences as the
M.S. and Ph.D. programs in Plant Sciences

Rejected the Resolution on Open Access to

02/09/09

12/11/08

05/04/09

03/12/09

03/12/09

03/12/09

04/06/09

04/06/09

04/06/09

04/23/09

Presidential Approval

Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval

Presidential Approval

Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval

Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval
Not Needed

Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval
Not needed

Presidential Approval
Board of Regents Approval
MHEC Approval

Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval

Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval

02/16/09

12/17/08
01/23/09

05/18/09
04/24/09
05/04/09

04/24/09

04/24/09

04/24/09
06/19/09
08/10/09

04/24/09
05/04/09

04/24/09
05/04/09



08-09-26

08-09-27

08-09-29

08-09-30

Scholarly Publications

Approved the Proposal to establish a Post-
Baccalaureate Certificate in MSDE Administrator 1
Certification

Approved the Proposal to establish a Post-
Baccalaureate Certificate in Elementary and
Middle School Science Education

Approved the PCC Proposal to establish a B.S. in
Public Health Science to be offered at the
University at Shady Grove

Approved the PCC Proposal to rename the
Bachelor of Arts in German Language and
Literature as the Bachelor of Arts in Germanic
Studies

04/23/09

04/23/09

04/23/09

04/23/09

Presidential Approval
Board of Regents Approval
MHEC Approval

Presidential Approval
Board of Regents Approval
MHEC Approval

Presidential Approval
Board of Regents Approval
MHEC Approval

Presidential Approval
Chancellor's Approval

04/24/09
06/19/09
07/28/09

04/24/09
06/19/09
07/28/09

04/24/09
06/19/09
08/10/09

04/24/09
06/05/09
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2008-2009
Senate Date
Doc# Name Requester Reviewing Committee [Received |Senate Status
Legislation Reviewed from Prior Years
Sent back to APAS
APAS Committee Report regarding the Arbitrary & Committee for revisions in
06-07-51 |Capricious Grading Policy for Undergraduates APAS Committee APAS Committee 2009-2010
Sent back to APAS
Committee for revisions in
07-08-14 |APAS Committee Report on the 30-Credit Rule APAS Committee APAS Committee 2009-2010
Legislation Reviewed from 2008-2009
Submitted to the Graduate
Request from GSG for changes in policies of campus Educational Affairs Council for appropriate action
08-09-1 [Writing Center Anu Kothari/GSG Committee 8/11/2008(in 2009-2010
In Progress with Campus
Tracy Leyba, Campus Affairs Affairs Committee for 2009-
08-09-15 |Proposal for a Tobacco-Free Campus Undergrad Committee 12/4/2008]|2010
In Progress with Student
Student Conduct Student Conduct Conduct Committee for 2009-
08-09-20 [Academic Integrity Committee Committee 2010
In Progress with Educational
Educational Affairs Educational Affairs Affairs Committee for 2009-
08-09-21 |Teaching Awards Committee Committee 2010






