

# **University Senate** TRANSMITTAL FORM

Senate Document #:	09-10-01		
PCC ID #:	n/a		
Title:	Senate Legislation 2008-2009		
Presenter:	Senate & President's Offices		
Date of SEC Review:	9/3/09		
Date of Senate Review:	9/16/09		
Voting (highlight one):	n/a		
Statement of Issue:	n/a		
Relevant Policy # & URL:	n/a		
Recommendation:	n/a		
Committee Work:	n/a		
Alternatives:	n/a		
Risks:	n/a		
Financial Implications:	n/a		
Further Approvals Required: (*Important for PCC Items)	n/a		

### **Completed University Senate Legislation 2008-2009**

Senate Document Number	Action	Date of Senate Action	<u>Disposition</u>	<u>Date</u>
07-08-3	Approved the Revisions to the College of Agricultural and Natural Resources Plan of Organization	05/04/09	Presidential Approval	5/18/09
07-08-20	Endorsed the Resolutions of a Medical Amnesty Protocol	04/23/09	Memo received from President Mote stating that the Senate's recommendations would be forwarded to Student Affairs	5/15/09
07-08-34	Approved the Removal of Prayer at Commencement	04/06/09	Presidential Rejection	04/22/09
08-09-2	Endorsed the Annual Report of the Library Council	10/16/08	President's Approval not required	
08-09-3	Submitted the BOR Staff Awards Nominations	N/A	Nominees submitted by Staff Affairs Committee to President's Office; Marty Newman selected as recipient	12/19/08
08-09-4	Approved the Amendment to Membership of the Research Council to include a Representative of the Graduate School in Bylaws	10/16/08	Presidential Approval	10/23/08
08-09-8	Rejected the University of Maryland Proposal for Policy and Procedures for Post-Tenure Review of	03/12/09		

#### Tenured and Tenure-Track Faculty

08-09-9	Approved the Teaching Faculty Election Process	02/09/09	Presidential Approval	02/16/09
08-09-10	Approved the Proposal to rename the B.S. in Logistics, Transportation and Supply Chain Management as the B.S. in Supply Chain Management	12/11/08	Presidential Approval Chancellor's Approval	12/17/08 01/23/09
08-09-13	Approved the Eligibility Timeline for Staff Elections	05/04/09	Presidential Approval	05/18/09
08-09-17	Approved the PCC Proposal to rename the B.A. in Spanish Language and Literature as the B.A. in Spanish Language, Literatures, and Cultures	03/12/09	Presidential Approval Chancellor's Approval	04/24/09 05/04/09
08-09-18	Approved the PCC Proposal to rename and reclassify the Meyerhoff Center for Jewish Studies as the Meyerhoff Program and Center for Jewish Studies	03/12/09	Presidential Approval Chancellor's Approval Not Needed	04/24/09
08-09-19	Approved the PCC Proposal to rename the Maryland Cooperative Extension as the University of Maryland Extension	03/12/09	Presidential Approval Chancellor's Approval Not needed	04/24/09
08-09-22	Approved the PCC Proposal to establish a Master of Fine Arts in Performance	04/06/09	Presidential Approval Board of Regents Approval MHEC Approval	04/24/09 06/19/09 08/10/09
08-09-23	Approved the PCC Proposals to reorganize the Biological Sciences graduate programs in the College of Chemical and Life Sciences	04/06/09	Presidential Approval Chancellor's Approval	04/24/09 05/04/09
08-09-24	PCC Proposals to rename the M.S. and Ph.D. programs in Natural Resource Sciences as the M.S. and Ph.D. programs in Plant Sciences	04/06/09	Presidential Approval Chancellor's Approval	04/24/09 05/04/09
08-09-25	Rejected the Resolution on Open Access to	04/23/09		

#### Scholarly Publications

08-09-26	Approved the Proposal to establish a Post- Baccalaureate Certificate in MSDE Administrator 1 Certification	04/23/09	Presidential Approval Board of Regents Approval MHEC Approval	04/24/09 06/19/09 07/28/09
08-09-27	Approved the Proposal to establish a Post- Baccalaureate Certificate in Elementary and Middle School Science Education	04/23/09	Presidential Approval Board of Regents Approval MHEC Approval	04/24/09 06/19/09 07/28/09
08-09-29	Approved the PCC Proposal to establish a B.S. in Public Health Science to be offered at the University at Shady Grove	04/23/09	Presidential Approval Board of Regents Approval MHEC Approval	04/24/09 06/19/09 08/10/09
08-09-30	Approved the PCC Proposal to rename the Bachelor of Arts in German Language and Literature as the Bachelor of Arts in Germanic Studies	04/23/09	Presidential Approval Chancellor's Approval	04/24/09 06/05/09

#### Revised 8/21/09 @ 3pm

## Pending University Senate Legislation 2008-2009

Senate				Date	
Doc#	Name	Requester	<b>Reviewing Committee</b>	Received	Senate Status
Legislation Reviewed from Prior Years					
06-07-51	APAS Committee Report regarding the Arbitrary & Capricious Grading Policy for Undergraduates	APAS Committee	APAS Committee		Sent back to APAS Committee for revisions in 2009-2010
	APAS Committee Report on the 30-Credit Rule on Reviewed from 2008-2009	APAS Committee	APAS Committee		Sent back to APAS Committee for revisions in 2009-2010
Legisialic					Submitted to the Graduate
08-09-1	Request from GSG for changes in policies of campus Writing Center	Anu Kothari/GSG	Educational Affairs Committee		Council for appropriate action in 2009-2010
08-09-15	Proposal for a Tobacco-Free Campus	Tracy Leyba, Undergrad	Campus Affairs Committee	12/4/2008	In Progress with Campus Affairs Committee for 2009- 2010
08-09-20	Academic Integrity	Student Conduct Committee	Student Conduct Committee		In Progress with Student Conduct Committee for 2009- 2010
08-09-21	Teaching Awards	Educational Affairs Committee	Educational Affairs Committee		In Progress with Educational Affairs Committee for 2009- 2010